

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2507/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2018 in CRLA No. 62/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

CHAITU GOWALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, AAG
Mr. Diksha Rai, adv.
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the matter in the first week of ensuing summer vacation for hearing. No adjournment shall be sought by either of the parties.

In the meantime, the Original Records may be summoned.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER