

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 325/2020

CHAITU GOWALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 02-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Shereef K. A., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Notice be issued for reference of High Court.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per
rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm