

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 119030/2022 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 325/2020

CHAITU GOWALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 119030/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 02-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Manish Goswami, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the appellants and Ms. Diksha Rai, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the respondent-State.

Arguments concluded.

Order reserved.

As the Appeal is heard on merits, no order is required to be passed in the application for bail, which stands disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR